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DATE DAY MEET SITE CONTACT E-MAIL PHONE

OFFICIALS CLINICS

1/7,8 Sa, Su See Turns & Distances for classes Reno Jim Hume JimHume@Comcast.net 650-571-5913

1/14 Sa See Turns & Distances for classes American River College Jim Hume JimHume@Comcast.net 650-571-5913

1/21 Sa See Turns & Distances for classes Hartnell College Jim Hume JimHume@Comcast.net 650-571-5913

1/28 Sa See Turns & Distances for classes Merritt College Jim Hume JimHume@Comcast.net 650-571-5913

2/4 Sa See Turns & Distances for classes  Pleasant Valley High-Chico Jim Hume JimHume@Comcast.net 650-571-5913

2/12 Su See Turns & Distances for classes Serra H S Jim Hume JimHume@Comcast.net 650-571-5913

COACHES CLINICS

1/14,15 Sa,Su USATF Level 1 Coaching School Chabot College Dave Bartholmew coach.daveb@yahoo.com 510-701-5653

2/4 Sa HOKA Super Clinic Sacramento CC Dave Shrock coachshrock@gmail.com 209-602-4023

OPEN AND COLLEGIATE

1/13,14 Fr-Sa Reno Pole Vault Summit RENO http://www.ucsspirit.com/pole-vault/

1/21 Sa  All-Comers Meet U C Berkeley Jennifer Oliver joliver@sportshopes.org 510-461-7880

1/28 Sa  All-Comers Meet U C Davis Devin Elizondo delizondo@ucdavis.edu 530 -304-8153

1/28 Sa Winter Petathlon Hartnell College Brian Vazquez bvazquez@hartnell.edu

2/4 Sa  All-Comers Meet U C Berkeley Jennifer Oliver joliver@sportshopes.org 510-461-7880

2/10 Fr Hartnell vs DeAnza "Duel" Meet Hartnell College Christopher Zepeda czepeda@hartnell.edu 831-755-6845

2/17 Fr Jamie Nieto Invite Sacramento City College Rob Dewar dewarr@scc.losrios.edu 530-908-6366

2/18 Sa  All-Comers Meet U C Berkeley Jennifer Oliver joliver@sportshopes.org 510-461-7880

2/18 Sa MPC Open Monterey Peninsula College Marcus Carroll mcarroll@mpc.edu 619-309-8094

2/18 Sa GVC Preview Butte College Robby Snelling snellingro@butte.edu 530-895-2318

2/23-2/25 Th-Sa Mountain West Championships- Indoor Albuquerque Convention Center Keanah Smith  ksmith@themw.com 719- 488-4044 

2/25 Sa Johnny Mathis San Francisco State Univ Kendra Reimer kreimer@sfsu.edu 415-338-2707

2/24 Fr 209 Shoot Out (3 teams) Modesto JC Mary Shea sheam@mjc.edu 209-575-6219

2/25 Sa De Anza Open De Anza College Nick Mattis mattisnick@deanza.edu 309-255-9895

2/25 Sa 49ER Invitational Yuba College Howdy Atkinson hatkinso@yccd.edu  760- 315-1082

3/3-3/5  Fr-Su USATF Indoor Track & Field ChampionshipsAlbuquerque Convention Center **** BY SELECTION****

3/3,4 Fr,Sa Kim Duyst Invitational CSU Stanislaus, Turlock, CA Dave Shrock coachshrock@gmail.com 209-602-4023

3/3,4 Fr,Sa 32nd Chico Multi Classic California State University, Chico Robert Mooney rnooney@csuchico.edu 805- 717-3620

3/4 Sa Cal Opener U C Berkeley Jennifer Oliver joliver@sportshopes.org 510-461-7880

3/4 Sa Beaver Relays American River College Jim Howard coachhoward@hotmail.com 530-401-3686

3/10 Fr Jack Albiani Invitational (open) Modesto JC Mary Shea sheam@mjc.edu 209-575-6219

3/10 Fr De Anza Invitational De Anza College Nick Mattis mattisnick@deanza.edu 309-255-9895

3/11 Sa Aggie Open U C Davis Devin Elizondo delizondo@ucdavis.edu 530 -304-8153

3/11 Sa Wildcat Invite California State University, Chico Robert Mooney rnooney@csuchico.edu 805- 717-3620

3/17,18 Fr,Sa Hornet Invitational Sacramento State David Monk david.monk@csus.edu 707-344-3247

3/23 Th John "O" Invitational Yuba College Howdy Atkinson hatkinso@yccd.edu  760- 315-1082

3/24, 25 Fr,Sa Warrior Open CSU Stanislaus, Turlock, CA Dave Shrock coachshrock@gmail.com 209.602-4023

3/24, 25 Fr,Sa Cal Poly Invitational Cal Poly- San Luis Obispo Deri Bowen deri775@charter.net 775-359-1142.

3/24, 25 Fr,Sa American River Invitational & Multi American River College Jim Howard coachhoward@hotmail.com 530-401-3686

3/24,25 Fr,Sa Ed Adams Hartnell College Christopher Zepeda czepeda@hartnell.edu 831-755-6845

3/31,4/1 Fr,Sa Stanford Invitational Stanford Jess Riden jriden@stanford.edu 206-388-9655
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updates to 12/13/16 version noted in yellow3/31-4/1 Th-Sa Distance Carnival San Francisco State Univ Kendra Reimer kreimer@sfsu.edu 415-338-2707

4/1 Sa Mondo Team Challenge Sacramento State David Monk david.monk@csus.edu 707-344-3247

4/7 Fr Maurice Compton Invitational Merritt College Brock Drazon bdrazen@peralta.edu 510- 219-3207

4/7,8 Fr, Sa Twilight/Distance Carnival California State University, Chico Robert Mooney rnooney@csuchico.edu 805- 717-3620

4/8 Sa 123 Annual - Calfornia v Stanford- Big MeetStanford Jess Riden jriden@stanford.edu 206-388-9655

4/11,12 Tu,We Nor-Cal Multi's  Santa Rosa Junior College David Wellman dwellman@santarosa.edu> 707- 228-5739

4/14, 15 Fr,Sa East Bay Invite Chabot College Tony Nicolosi tony.nicolosi@csueastbay.edu727-452-9675

4/15 Sa Woody Wilson U C Davis Devin Elizondo delizondo@ucdavis.edu 530 -304-8153

4/15 Sa Raiders Invitational Southern Oregon University-Ashland  Grier Gatlin     gatling@sou.edu 541-778-1864

4/20 Th Bob Rush Last Chance Invitational College of San Mateo Matt Layten laytenm@smccd.edu 650- 773-6675

4/21,22 Fr,Sa Cardinal Classic Stanford Jess Riden jriden@stanford.edu 206-388-9655

4/22 Sa Stanislaus Invitational CSU Stanislaus, Turlock, CA Dave Shrock coachshrock@gmail.com 209.602-4023

4/22 Sa Yuba College Last Chance Yuba College Howdy Atkinson hatkinso@yccd.edu  760- 315-1082

4/22 Sa Spring Fling Hartnell College Brian Vazquez bvazquez@hartnell.edu

4/26 We Coast Conference Trials Hartnell College Christopher Zepeda czepeda@hartnell.edu 831-755-6845

4/24 & 4/27 Mo & Th Big 8 Conference Trials & Finals Sacramento City College Rob Dewar dewarr@scc.losrios.edu

4/28 Fr Causeway Dual U C Davis Devin Elizondo delizondo@ucdavis.edu 530 -304-8153

4/27 Th Bay Valley Conf. Championship Merrit College Brock Drazon bdrazen@peralta.edu 510- 219-3207

4/28,29 Fr,Sa Brutus Hamilton Open & Challenge U C Berkeley Jennifer Oliver joliver@sportshopes.org 510-461-7880

4/29 Sa  Cal Poly Dual Meet with UCSB Cal Poly- San Luis Obispo Deri Bowen deri775@charter.net 775-359-1142.

4/29 Sa Coast Conference Championships Monterey Peninsula College Marcus Carroll mcarroll@mpc.edu 831-646-4199

5/4-5/6 Th-Sa CCAA Conference Championships California State University, Chico Robert Mooney rnooney@csuchico.edu 805- 717-3620

5/4,5 Th, Fr Nor Cal Trials & heats De Anza College Nick Mattis mattisnick@deanza.edu 309-255-9895

5/5  Fr Payton Jordon Invite-no field events Stanford Jess Riden jriden@stanford.edu 206-388-9655

5/6 Sa Sacramento State Open Sacramento State David Monk david.monk@csus.edu 707-344-3247

5/6,7 Sa,Su Pac-12 Multi's Championships Oregon State Dennis Olafson trackcen6@yahoo.com

5/10-5/13 We-Sa Big Sky Championships Sacramento State David Monk david.monk@csus.edu 707-344-3247

5/10-5/13 We-Sa Mountain West Championships Ralph Maughan Track Stadium- Logan, UtahKeanah Smith  ksmith@themw.com 719- 488-4044 

5/12,13 Fr, Sa San Francisco West Coast Last Chance MeetSan Francisco State Univ Helen L Lehman-Wintershlehmanwinters@usfca.edu 415-422-6026

5/12,13 Fr, Sa Cascade Conference Championships Southern Oregon University-Ashland  Grier Gatlin     gatling@sou.edu 541-778-1864

5/13 Sa Nor Cal Finals De Anza College Nick Mattis mattisnick@deanza.edu 309-255-9895

5/13,14 Sa,Su Pac-12  Championships Univ of Oregon Dennis Olafson trackcen6@yahoo.com

5/19,20 Fr, Sa California Community College State MeetAmerican River College Jim Howard coachhoward@hotmail.com 530-401-3686

5/25-5/27 Th-Sa NCAA West Region Championship-D1 Austin, Texas **** BY SELECTION****

5/26,5/27 Fr,Sa  Pre Classic Univ of Oregon Dennis Olafson trackcen6@yahoo.com

5/27,28 Sa-Su Pat Young's Throwers Classic Hartnell College Brian Vazquez bvazquez@hartnell.edu

6/4 Su PA- Master's T&F Championships College of San Mateo Joseph Ols josephols@verizon.net

6/7-6/10 We- Sa NCAA Championships- D1 Univ of Oregon Dennis Olafson trackcen6@yahoo.com

6/10 Sa Sonoma Sr Games                                Santa Rosa Junior High School Leigh Galten winecountrygames@councilonaging.com707-525-0143 x121

6/11 Su PA- Open T&F Championships College of San Mateo Dena Evans womenstrackandfield@pacific.usatf.org

6/17 Sa 10th Anniversary Pride Meet SF State, Cox Stadium Andrew Bundy pridemeetinfo@gmail.com 510-708-6582

6/22-6/25 Th-Su USATF Senior/ Jr. T & F Championships Sacramento State **** BY SELECTION****

6/29 Th Tracktown San Francisco TBA

8/4-8/6 Fr-Su  Lake Tahoe T & F Festival  South Tahoe Middle School Anthony Davis anttrack2015@gmail.com 530-318-2494

mailto:kreimer@sfsu.edu
mailto:david.monk@csus.edu
mailto:laytenm@smccd.edu
mailto:coachshrock@gmail.com
mailto:czepeda@hartnell.edu
mailto:deri775@charter.net
mailto:mcarroll@mpc.edu
mailto:mattisnick@deanza.edu
mailto:david.monk@csus.edu
mailto:david.monk@csus.edu
mailto:mattisnick@deanza.edu
mailto:pridemeetinfo@gmail.com


 Check with meet contact person and or/ PA Website for latest information                  Send updates to Bill Hawkes flojo2134@GMAIL.COM 2/14/17

DATE DAY MEET SITE CONTACT E-MAIL PHONE

OFFICIALS' 2017 CALENDAR OF PACIFIC ASSOCIATION TRACK & FIELD MEETS

updates to 12/13/16 version noted in yellow

HIGH SCHOOL

1/28 Sa All-Comers -Championship Qualifier College of San Mateo Matt Layten laytenm@smccd.edu 650- 773-6675

1/28 Sa Grant All Comers Grant HS- Sacramento Lynn Reed lynn.reed@twinriversusd.org

2/4 Sa Grant HS  All Comers Grant HS- Sacramento Lynn Reed lynn.reed@Twinriversusd.org

2/25 Sa Capital Classic Relays Cosumnes Oaks HS- Sacramento Bryan Jilka bjilka22@gmail.com

2/25 Sa Clark Massey Relays Cordova HS- Rancho Cordova CA Shane Jackson smjackson@fcusd.org

3/3 Fr Steve March Relays Del Oro HS- Loomis CA Dustin Fee Caochfee3@yahoo.com

3/3 Fr Pitman Distance Wars Turlock HS, Turlock CA Thad Moren thadmoren@gmail.com

3/4 Sa Dean Andreessen Classic Golden Valley HS Merced CA Daniel Wright dwright@muhsd.k12.ca.us

3/4 Sa Sacramento State HS Track Classic CSU Sacramento Tom McGuire tom.MCGUIRE@jesuithighschool.org

3/4 Sa Tom Moore Relays Sierra HS, Manteca CA Anthony Chapman achapman@musd.net

3/4 Sa Steve Jones Invitational Burbank HS, Sacramento CA Bryan Barton bab020@yahoo.com

3/4 Sa Vallejo Relays Vallejo HS, Vallejo CA Mike Wilson mkwilson14@comcast.net

3/4 Sa Peninsula Kickoff Distance Carnival College of San Mateo Matt Layten laytenm@smccd.edu 650- 773-6675

3/10 Fr Stanislaus County Meet Turlock HS, Turlock CA Thad Moren thadmoren@gmail.com

3/11 Sa Randy Sturgeon Invitational Granite Bay HS, Granite Bay CA Jackie Nasca ptcoach24@gmail.com

3/11 Sa Welton Moore  Relays Grant HS, Sacramento CA Lynn Reed lynn.reed@twinriversusd.org

3/11 Sa Merced County Championships Golden Valley HS, Merced CA Jackie Wooding jawooding@muhsd.org

3/11 Sa H S Invitational College of San Mateo Matt Layten laytenm@smccd.edu 650- 773-6675

3/15 We Pitman F/S Showcase Turlock HS, Turlock CA Thad Moren thadmoren@gmail.com

3/15 We GEL/SDL Friendship Meet Capital Christian High School  Michael Brown mbrown@bomusd.org 503-333-8330 x209

3/17 Fr Calaveras F/S Invite Calaveras HS, Calaveras CA Doug Avrit davrit@comcast.net

3/17 Fr LeFebrvre Relays Placer HS, Auburn CA Katy Chamberlain kchamber@phusd.k12.ca.us

3/18 Sa Husky Invitational Sheldon HS, Elk Grove CA Derek Downs ddownsnova@yahoo.com

3/18 Sa Lancer Invitational Cordova HS, Rancho Cordova CA Shane Jackson smjackson@fcusd.org

3/18 Sa Jaguar Invitational Kimball HS Benjamin Trombley btrombley@tusd.net

3/18 Sa Cupertino/De Anza HS Invitational De Anza College Nick Mattis mattisnick@deanza.edu 309-255-9895

3/24 Fr County Clash V Oakdale HS, Oakdale CA Thad Moren thadmoren@gmail.com

3/24 Fr Bronco Distance Carnival Bella Vista HS, Fair Oaks CA Dave Unterholzner daveu@surewest.net

3/25 Sa Ron Rupter Memorial Invite Ponderosa HS, Shingle Springs CA Karen Norwood kwylie-norwood@eduhsd.net

3/25 Sa Metro Invitational Burbank HS, Sacramento CA Bryan Barton bab020@yahoo.com

3/25 Sa Mark Macres Invitational Monterey Trail HS, Elk Grove CA Robert Longan robert.longan@yahoo.com

3/25 Sa Serra Throwers meet College of San Mateo Jim Marheineke jmarheineke@serrahs.com 650-345-8207 x527

3/25 Sa Oakland Invitational Relays Chabot College Aliya Dibrell adibrell@pacbell.net 

3/25 Sa Deer Valley High School Invitational Deer Valley High School Dave Bartholemew coach.daveb@yahoo.com

3/31 Fr Wolfpack Distance Carnival Cosmunes Oaks HS, Sacramento Amber Lassiter Alassett@egusd.net

3/31 Fr Colfax Invitational Colfax HS, Colfax CA

3/31 Fr Cougar Coed Relays El Dorado HS, El Dorado Hills CA Peanut Harms nutboy51@yahoo.com

3/31 Fr MJC HS Invitational Modesto JC Mary Shea sheam@mjc.edu 209-575-6219

4/1 Sa  Mustang H.S. T & F Invite Delta  College Les Anthony les.anthony916@gmail.com

4/7 Fr Friday Night Lights Inderkum HS, Sacramento CA

4/8 Sa Hughson Invitational Turlock HS, Turlock CA Ed Fisher edwingfisher@gmail.com
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updates to 12/13/16 version noted in yellow4/8 Sa Del Campo Distance Carnival Del Campo HS, Fair Oaks CA Sydney Walker sydneyw83@gmail.com

4/8 Sa Thunder Invitational Rocklin HS, Rocklin CA Matt Eckman meckman@rocklin.k12.ca.us

4/11 Tu Jesuit Easter Invitational Jesuit HS, Sacramento CA Rod Jett rjett@stfrancishs.org

4/11 Tu Rio Linda Invitational Rio Linda HS, Rio Linda CA Allen Smith Allen.Smith@twinriversusd.org

4/14 Fr Woody Wilson HS  U C Davis Devin Elizondo delizondo@ucdavis.edu 530 -304-8153

4/15 Sa Serra Top 7 Invitational Serra H S Jim Marheineke jmarheineke@serrahs.com 650-345-8207 x527

4/21 Fr Del Oro Invitational Del Oro HS, Loomis CA Dustin Fee coachfee3@yahoo.com

4/22 Sa BellaVista Invitational Bella Vista HS, Fair Oaks CA Dave Unterholzner daveu@surewest.net

4/22 Sa Fred Faucett Vallejo Invite Vallejo HS, Vallejo CA Mike Wilson mkwilson14@comcast.net

4/22 Sa Halden Invitational Davis HS, Davis CA Spencer Elliott selliott@djusd.net

4/22 Sa Hal Clements Bret Harte Invite Bret Harte HS Jon Byrnes jnyrnes@bhuhsd.k12.ca.us

4/22 Sa Glenn Poole Invitational Oakmont HS, Roseville CA Ryan Nugent Rnugent@rjuhsd.us

4/22 Sa Halden Invitational Davis Senior High School. Spencer Elliott selliott@djusd.net 530-219-4573

4/28 Fr Sheldon Distance Carnival Sheldon HS, Elk Grove CA Glenn Rogers xccoachrogers@aol.com

4/28 Fr Frosh/Soph SacTown Races Whitney HS, Rocklin CA Mark Snow msnow@rocklin.k12.ca.us

4/29 Sa H S Distance Carnival College of San Mateo Matt Layten laytenm@smccd.edu 650- 773-6675

4/29 Sa Sacramento Meet of Champions American River College Jerry Colman sactc@aol.com

5/5 Fr PAL Varsity Trials Menlo-Atherton HS Alan Perry

5/5 Fr Gold Rush Elite Calaveras HS, Calaveras CA Doug Avrit davrit@comcast.net

5/5 Fr Kays Ostrom Nevada Union/Bear River InvitationalNevada Union HS, Grass Valley CA Angela Marino amarino@njuhsd.com

5/5,12 Fr Delta League Trials & Finals Davis Senior High School. Spencer Elliott selliott@djusd.net  530-219-4573

5/6,12 Sa,Fr WCAL Trials & Finals St. Francis HS Mike Saso mikesaso@sfhs.com 650 968-1213

5/6 Sa PAL Frosh-Soph Championships Westmoor HS Ron DiMaggio

5/10 We  Sierra Delta League Finals  Rio Linda HS  Mike Brown  mbrown@bomusd.org 530- 333-8330 x209

5/13 Sa PAL Varsity Finals Menlo-Atherton Alan Perry

5/17-19/2017We-Fri Div. 1 SJS T+F Trials and Finals Elk Grove HS, Elk Grove CA Tom Rossow rossowtkj@aol.com

5/17-19/2017Wed, Fri Div. 2-3 SJS T+ F Trials and Finals Bella Vista HS, Fair Oaks CA Dave Unterholzner daveu@surewest.net

5/16-18/17 Tu, Th Div. 4-4 SJS T+F Trials and Finals CSU Stanislaus, Turlock CA Dave Soeth dsoeth@sjcoe.net

5/20 Sa CIF San Francisco Section Trials Kezar Stadium, San Francisco Don Collins collinsd1@sfusd.edu 415-920-5185

5/20 Sa CCS Semi-Finals Gilroy H S Steve Filios

5/25-5/26 Th-Fr SJS Masters Trials and Finals Elk Grove HS, Elk Grove CA Tom Rossow rossowtkj@aol.com

5/26 Fr CCS Semi-Finals Gilroy H S Steve Filios

5/26,27 Fr, Sa Meet of Champions U C Berkeley

5/27 Sa CIF San Francisco Section Finals Kezar Stadium, San Francisco Don Collins collinsd1@sfusd.edu 415-920-5185

6/2-6/3 Fr,Sa CIF State Trials and Finals Buchanan HS, Clovis CA Brian Weaver brianweaver@cusd.com

6/10 Sa Golden West Invite Oak Ridge High School El Dorado Hills Bob Wright goldenwestinvitational@gmail.com916-202-7201

YOUTH

3/11 Sa Flying Jaguars Sectional Pittsburg High School, Pittsburg Meia Tezeno 925-300-5709

3/18 Sa RPM Legacy Track Club Sectional Consumnes High School, Elk Grove Jesse Woods 916-261-3866

3/25 Sa East Bay Heat Berkeley High School Traevon Williams 510-368-0168

4/1 Sa Sacramento Speed Factory Sectional Elk Grove High School, Elk Grove Alicia Stansbury 916-329-5148

4/8 Sa HP Classic Relays De Anza High School, El Sobrante

4/15 Sa OPEN

4/22 Sa Shor Sheppard Classic TBA Joanne Camargo 510-632-8004
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updates to 12/13/16 version noted in yellow4/29 Sa Revolution Express Sectional Rocklin High School, Rocklin Maura Kent 916-412-7288

May 6,7 Sa,Su Hercules Running Rebels, Top Pacers InvitationalContra Costa College, San Pablo James Moore 510-367-0420

5/13 Sa OPEN

5/20,21 Sa,Su 3M Track Club Invitational Logan High School, Union City Will Pittman 510-581-4425

5/27,28 Sa,Su Central Valley Roadrunners TBA Carl Bryant

6/3 Sa MP Striders Sectional Luther Burbank High School, Sacramento LaDonna Aubert 916-475-7259

6/ 10,11 Sa,Su PAC Championships TBA Charlotte Sneed pa.youthcommittee@gmail.com925-628-0273

6/17 Sa Subbantam Championships TBA Joanne Camargo 510-632-8004

6/23-6/25 Fr-Su Pacific Association Junior Olympic Championships (Top 8)TBA Charlotte Sneed 925-628-0273

6/1,2 Sa,Su Region 14 Combined Events ChampionshipsTBA Charlotte Sneed 925-628-0273

6/8,9 8,9 Sa,Su Region 14 Track and Field Championships (Top 5)TBA Charlotte Sneed 925-628-0273

7/15 Sa OPEN

7/22 Sa OPEN

7/24-7/30 Mo-Su USATF National Junior Olympic ChampionshipsLawrence, Kansas

8/4-8/6 Fr-Su  Lake Tahoe T & F Festival Anthony Davis anttrack2015@gmail.com 530-318-2494


